BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT& TCo Standard
SECTION 502-61 0-407
Issue 8, May 1980
SERVICE
630DA, 630DAM, 630DAMS 1 I 631 DA, 631 DAM, AND
631 DAMS 1 TELEPHONE SETS
CONNECTIONS
I. GENERAL
1.02 This section contains information on the
630DA (MD), 630DAM (MD), 630DAMS1 (18
button) and 631DA (MD), 631DAM (MD), 631DAMS1
(30 button) telephone sets. These sets may be
equipped with different modular key arrangements.
The telephone sets will accommodate 635-type keys,
658A keys, 76A lamp sockets, and/or a 679A (MD)
transmitter.
1.02 This section is reissued to add 630DAMS1
and 631DAMS1 telephone sets.
1.03 The 630DAMS1 and 631DAMS1 telephone
sets are similar to the 630DAM and 631DAM
except for a new line switch assembly which breaks
both tip and ring sides of the line instead of the
ring side only.
2. CONNECTIONS
2.01 The 630- and 631-type sets are equipped
with a 635A5C (5-line pickup and hold) or
can have a 635AD5C (4-line pickup, cutoff, and
hold) in the first module position. Contact strip
assemblies [required with sets equipped with a
D120K (MD) or D200S (MD) mounting cords] differ
between the two keys. If ordered for field
replacement, the 635AD5C is furnished with a
piggy-back adapter in the cut off key position for
storing the slate mounting cord plug associated with
the fifth line. The necessary contact strip assemblies
(840151039 and 840151047) will be shipped with
the 635AD5C and will replace the 840151120 and
840151138 assemblies supplied with the 635A5C
key.
Note: Contact strips are not required with
sets equipped with Dl20M or D200AA mounting
cord or sets equipped with a modified D120K
or modified D200S mounting cord.
2.02 Termination of the mounting cord conductors
on a per line basis in individual plugs permits
rearrangement of line appearances either in the set
or at the key equipment distribution point. Current
production sets are equipped with a satin-silver
(-87) mounting cord.
2.03 Contact strips are not extended to the
chaining circuit. This requires a second tip
and ring conductor to each module (except last).
See Fig. 4, sheets 1 through 5.
2.04 Telephone sets may be equipped for 3-type
(MD) speakerphone system by adding associated
apparatus to the telephone set as follows.
If the 630DAMS1 or 631DAMS1 telephone
set is to be used with 3-type (MD)
speakerphone system, move the two
(G) tip leads from G to F of the
network.
(a) Replace 8R or 8RA dial with an 8CA dial
(b) A 760A (MD) loudspeaker and 679A (MD)
transmitter are used but one key position
must be sacrificed. The 679A transmitter is
installed in the last key position of the set.
(c) When maximum key features and speakerphone
are required, a 760A loudspeaker and 666A
(MD) or 666B (MD) transmitter are connected to
the telephone set.
2.05 Refer to Section 512-620-440 for necessary
wiring changes and connections to the 55-type
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page I
SECTION 502-61 0-407
control unit and connections between the control
unit and the telephone set
2.06 When the 55-type (MD) control unit used
with 3-type (MD) speakerphone system is
located near the telephone set and an external